

Dear Prospective Member:

Thank you for your interest in becoming a member of the Thursday Morning Club (TMC). We offer the opportunity to pursue personal interests and volunteerism through involvement in numerous committees, projects and activities.

Thursday Morning Club Motto: Ich Dien - "I Serve"

As a member of our Club, you are a member of the largest and oldest volunteer women's service organization in the world, the General Federation of Women's Clubs (GFWC), headquartered in Washington, D.C., and the New Jersey State Federation of Women's Clubs (NJSFWC) of GFWC, headquartered in New Brunswick, NJ. Our club is in the Highlands District of the State Organization. We are the *only* federated women's club in the country to own and operate a community house.

Members are encouraged to:

- Attend September Welcome Back Dinner and General Meetings (8 annually, October-May)
- Join a Committee
- Support Service Projects
- Volunteer at Major Fundraisers

Please fill out the enclosed membership application sheet and return it, along with your annual dues payment of \$80 (checks payable to **Thursday Morning Club**), to the following address:

Thursday Morning Club ATTN: Membership Chairman PO Box 345 Madison, NJ 07940

Upon joining the Thursday Morning Club you will receive a Welcome Packet and you can expect to be contacted by our Membership Chairman. Please be sure and read the entire packet and visit the TMC website at <u>www.thursdaymorningclub.org</u> for more information.

We look forward to welcoming you to our Club and seeing you at our many events. Our monthly General Membership Meetings are held on the first Thursday of the month from October-May. Please check the TMC Yearbook for meeting times.

Membership Chairman, TMC Phyllis Flemming 973-769-7077 / stem47@aol.com

Created: August 2019

THURSDAY MORNING CLUB, INC Madison Community House 25 Cook Ave., Madison, NJ 07940 T: 973.377.0244 • www.thursdaymorningclub.org